
OFFENSE Cumulative
 LEVEL N % % I II III IV V VI

1 6 0.0 0.0 4 0 0 1 0 1
2 337 0.5 0.5 256 25 21 16 8 11
3 20 0.0 0.6 13 2 1 2 1 1
4 1,438 2.3 2.8 1,045 107 133 65 36 52
5 110 0.2 3.0 62 7 14 10 8 9
6 12,037 18.9 21.9 9,715 1,597 570 83 38 34
7 427 0.7 22.5 134 17 65 67 62 82
8 2,291 3.6 26.1 756 801 506 153 48 27
9 218 0.3 26.5 112 28 31 16 13 18
10 7,700 12.1 38.5 1,968 2,297 2,114 772 311 238
11 559 0.9 39.4 281 57 77 51 32 61
12 2,953 4.6 44.1 984 465 626 363 235 280
13 4,281 6.7 50.8 1,103 777 1,137 632 302 330
14 429 0.7 51.4 213 58 57 32 23 46
15 3,097 4.9 56.3 1,107 548 649 367 212 214
16 503 0.8 57.1 284 57 69 37 23 33
17 2,884 4.5 61.6 828 249 593 545 331 338
18 528 0.8 62.4 316 58 61 43 26 24
19 2,287 3.6 66.0 886 212 394 388 172 235
20 498 0.8 66.8 297 49 62 29 26 35
21 2,883 4.5 71.3 762 331 564 472 342 412
22 523 0.8 72.1 263 61 59 55 36 49
23 2,340 3.7 75.8 1,043 210 369 250 197 271
24 598 0.9 76.8 363 53 61 45 34 42
25 1,847 2.9 79.6 783 235 283 197 146 203
26 674 1.1 80.7 385 76 78 48 29 58
27 2,461 3.9 84.6 1,325 221 336 226 131 222
28 499 0.8 85.3 260 67 62 46 31 33
29 2,091 3.3 88.6 551 273 343 218 150 556
30 595 0.9 89.6 261 45 71 74 34 110
31 1,740 2.7 92.3 478 175 248 173 132 534
32 311 0.5 92.8 138 25 47 39 10 52
33 1,056 1.7 94.4 517 108 149 102 70 110
34 665 1.0 95.5 221 42 40 20 34 308
35 881 1.4 96.9 417 105 122 79 52 106
36 147 0.2 97.1 76 18 20 14 8 11
37 542 0.8 97.9 226 67 83 50 37 79
38 185 0.3 98.2 99 15 18 17 11 25
39 219 0.3 98.6 114 32 25 18 11 19
40 213 0.3 98.9 91 34 36 14 13 25
41 126 0.2 99.1 63 17 19 8 5 14
42 112 0.2 99.3 61 13 13 9 6 10
43 461 0.7 100.0 233 37 76 32 39 44

TOTAL 63,772 -- -- 29,094 9,671 10,302 5,878 3,465 5,362
% 100.0 100.0 45.6 15.2 16.2 9.2 5.4 8.4

1  Of the 64,565 cases, 793 were excluded due to one or both of the following reasons:  missing offense level (791) or missing Criminal History    
Category (438).  Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.  

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2020 Datafile, USSCFY20.
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